
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038696-2024 

Tender

Provision of Mobile Screening Unit for Diabetic Eye
Screening Wales (DESW)

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038696

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c158  

Published 2 December 2024, 8:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

Alder House, Alder Court, St Asaph Business Park

St Asaph

LL17 0JL

Contact

Philip (NWSSP Proc-BCU )

Email

Philip.Jones12@wales.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038696-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038696-2024
mailto:Philip.Jones12@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Mobile Screening Unit for Diabetic Eye Screening Wales (DESW)

Reference number

PHW-OJEU-57868

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Diabetic Eye Screening Wales (DESW) is an All-Wales screening programme within Public
Health Wales Screening Division and provides regular screening to approximately 190,000
eligible participants from the age of 12 who are diagnosed with diabetes and registered with
a GP in Wales. Screening is provided for the remainder of life following diagnosis and referral
into the Programme. The programmes’ objective is to detect diabetic retinopathy in the early
stages to prevent sight loss. Research evidence shows that with early identification and
treatment, loss of vision can be prevented in 70-90% of people with sight threatening
diabetic retinopathy.

The Programme operates across three regions; South, West and North Wales and delivers
locality-based screening from a number of PHW managed static venues and community clinic
venues in local areas provided by Health Boards and the private sector. Suitable screening
venues are essential to support continued identification of retinopathy at an early stage and
support appropriate referral to hospital eye services for affected participants who are eligible
for diabetic eye screening.

There continues to be a lack of suitable venues in certain areas and sourcing appropriate
venues remains challenging. To address this issue, DESW is seeking a hire agreement for two
mobile screening units that will be utilised for a combined 7 days per week. These units must
meet the criteria for a suitable clinic space and provide both flexibility and capacity to
support DESW in siting units in those areas where no suitable venue is available.



Page 4 to 7

Further details of the requirement are provided within the specification document.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £440,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Diabetic Eye Screening Wales (DESW) is an All-Wales screening programme within Public
Health Wales Screening Division and provides regular screening to approximately 190,000
eligible participants from the age of 12 who are diagnosed with diabetes and registered with
a GP in Wales. Screening is provided for the remainder of life following diagnosis and referral
into the Programme. The programmes’ objective is to detect diabetic retinopathy in the early
stages to prevent sight loss. Research evidence shows that with early identification and
treatment, loss of vision can be prevented in 70-90% of people with sight threatening
diabetic retinopathy.

The Programme operates across three regions; South, West and North Wales and delivers
locality-based screening from a number of PHW managed static venues and community clinic
venues in local areas provided by Health Boards and the private sector. Suitable screening
venues are essential to support continued identification of retinopathy at an early stage and
support appropriate referral to hospital eye services for affected participants who are eligible
for diabetic eye screening.

There continues to be a lack of suitable venues in certain areas and sourcing appropriate
venues remains challenging. To address this issue, DESW is seeking a hire agreement for two
mobile screening units that will be utilised for a combined 7 days per week. These units must



Page 5 to 7

meet the criteria for a suitable clinic space and provide both flexibility and capacity to
support DESW in siting units in those areas where no suitable venue is available.

Further details of the requirement are provided within the specification document.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 60

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £440,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

1 x 12 month optional extension available.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English, Welsh

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

7 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: The authority is using eTenderwales to carry out this procurement process. To obtain
further information record your interest on Sell2Wales at 
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=146435

(WA Ref:146435)

The buyer considers that this contract is suitable for consortia.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=146435
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T14:20:25+0100
	TCPDF




